Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30

11-24-2006



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

<u> 10334023</u>6 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **AWH CORPORATION** Name: ROYSTON LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: ONE PICKROY ROAD Execution Date(s) 11/08/2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: JASPER Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: GEORGIA Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. Zip:30143 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) D381,226 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: HOWSON & HOWSON LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: SUITE 210 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed Street Address: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: FORT WASHINGTON a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 19034 State: PENNSYLVANIA Expiration Date __ Phone Number: 215 540 9200 b. Deposit Account Number 08-3040 Fax Number: 215 540 5818 Authorized User Name HOWSON & HOVEON LLP Email Address: GASMITH@HOWSONANDHOWSON.COM 9. Signature: Date Signature Total number of pages including cover GEORGE A. SMITH, JR sheet, attachments, and documents Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignor: AWH Corporation Assignee: Royston LLC

Subject: U.S. Design Patent D381226

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Design Patent D381226 was granted on July 22, 1997 to AWH Corporation;

WHEREAS AWH Corporation, (ASSIGNOR herein) desires to transfer ownership of said United States Design Patent D381226 to Royston LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, located at One Pickroy Road, Jasper, Georgia 30143 (ASSIGNEE herein);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to United States Design Patent D381226, and the design described and claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this ____ day of ______, 2006.

AWH CORPORATION

Name/Henry W. Hopeman

Title: President/CEO

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of North Carolina

SS.:

County of Forsyth

I Barbare J. Lair, a notary public in and for the county aforesaid, certify that Henry W. Hopeman personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is President/CEO of AWH Corporation, a corporation, and that, by authority duly given, and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its President/CEO, sealed with its corporate seal, and attested by

Witness my hand and official seal this the $\frac{g_{11}}{h}$ day of $\frac{M_{outpuber}}{h}$, 2006.

BARBARA J. LAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC
FORSYTH COUNTY, NC
My Commission Expires: Merch 17, 2009

Dasland Taux Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0261

)	لح

3		•			U.S.	Patent and Ti	Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 rademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ormation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.		
	SIPE	DELMORK REDUCTION ACT OF 1995	. no bersor	Application Num		Patent D38			
	У``TŔ	ANSMITTAL		Filing Date					
/		EORM		First Named Inv	entor				
(NO	OV 20 20	06		Art Unit					
1	he used for:	্ৰী all ≾ orrespondence after initial	filina)	Examiner Name)				
118	RADDUK	N5.	4	Attorney Docket	Number	ROY3USA			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ENC	LOSURES	(Check a	II that apply	After Allowance Communication to TC		
\checkmark	Fee Trans	smittal Form		Drawing(s)			And Allowance Communication to 10		
	✓ Fe	ee Attached		Licensing-related F	apers		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendment/Reply				Petition			Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
			Petition to Convert to a			Proprietary Information			
After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement				Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation		ion			
				Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s)			Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below):		
							- Assignment and assignment transmittal		
				Landscape Table on CD					
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)				arks					
		/lissing Parts/ e Application							
	┌── Re	eply to Missing Parts							
	L un	der 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53							
		0.014	TUDE	05 4001 1041		ODMEN, C	D ACENT		
Firm N	0000	SIGNA	TURE	OF APPLICAN	I, AIIC	JRNEY, C	OR AGEN I		
r HIII IN	anie	Howson & Howson LLP							
Signati	ure	MA)					
Printed	t name	George A. Smith, Jr.		/					
Date		11/16/2006				Reg. No.	24,442		
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING									

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below: Signature Date 11/16/2006 smith, Jr. Georgie A

Typed or printed name

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0262

PTO/SB/17 (01-06)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number Under the Paperwi Complete if Known Fees pursuant to the Control of the Head State o Patent D381,226 Application Number Filing Date For FY 2006 First Named Inventor **Examiner Name** Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 Art Unit TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket No: **ROY3USA** METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) Check Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify): Deposit Account Name: Howson & Howson LLP Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 08-3040 For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of fee(s) Credit any overpayments under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038. FEE CALCULATION (All the fees below are due upon filing or may be subject to a surcharge.) 1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH, AND EXAMINATION FEES **FILING FEES EXAMINATION FEES** SEARCH FEES **Small Entity Small Entity Small Entity** Fees Paid (\$) Fee (\$) Application Type Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) 300 200 Utility 150 500 250 100 200 Design 100 100 50 130 65 200 Plant 100 300 150 160 80 Reissue 300 150 500 250 600 300 Provisional 200 100 Small Entity 2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Fee (\$) Fee Description Fee (\$) 50 Each claim over 20 (including Reissues) 100 200 Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues) 360 180 Multiple dependent claims Multiple Dependent Claims **Total Claims** Extra Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) - 20 or HP = Fee Paid (\$) Fee (\$) HP = highest number of total claims paid for, if greater than 20. Indep. Claims **Extra Claims** Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) - 3 or HP = HP = highest number of independent claims paid for, if greater than 3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Total Sheets Extra Sheets (round up to a whole number) x - 100 = 4. OTHER FEE(S) Fees Paid (\$) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Recordation of Assignment \$40.00 SUBMITTED BY Registration No. 24,442 Telephone 215-540-9200 Signature (Attorney/Agent) Date 11/16/2006 Name (Print/Type) George A. Smith, Jr

NOV 2 0 2006

RECORDED: 11/20/2006

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0263